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Diary Dates / PTA Events 
 

Events this half term Date 

Monday 11th September Teddy Bear’s Picnic for new Reception children 
Used uniform sale 1.15 to 3.00 and after school for rest of children at 3.30 

Church Community Garden 
1.15 to 3.00pm 

Year 6 Kingswood residential/return Friday 22nd September pm Wednesday 20th September 

Friday 29th September Training Day school closed Friday 29th September 

October Harvest Festival in church 2.30pm Wednesday 11th October  

Reception 2024 open afternoon 1.30-3.20pm Thursday 12th October 
1.30-3.20pm 

Tempest individual photographs Thursday 19th October 

October half term holiday to return Monday 6th November Friday 27th October 

Break up for Christmas  Friday 22 December 

 
Welcome back! 

I hope everyone had a lovely summer break with your family. The children have come back excited and 
ready to learn and it has been wonderful to see their happy faces! 
 

Change of drop off and pick up for Year 5/6 September 
From September all Year 5 and 6 children need to be dropped off and collected from the main front lower 
Yr3/4 playground. The back Year 5 and 6 entrance will no longer be used. The main gate opens at 8.45 
and 3.10pm to allow access. 
 

PTA events in the Autumn Term 2023 
 

Thank you to our amazing PTA and the amazing activities and funds that they provide! 
 

Monday 11th September  PTA Teddy bear’s picnic and used uniform sale for new Reception children 1.15pm 
to 3.00pm in Church Community Garden or church hall (depending on weather) 
Used uniform sale for years 1-6 at 3.30 main gate. 

Tuesday 19th September 
3.30-4.30pm 

PTA Annual general meeting in school -all welcome if you would like to join or 
support 

Wednesday 4th October PTA bun sale Reception and KS1 to bring buns 

WC 16th October PTA Christmas card designs 

Friday 20th October PTA Bingo and Quiz night in the Church Hall 

Wednesday 15th November PTA used uniform sale 

Friday 1st December Non-uniform day for Xmas Fayre – children to bring in good quality unused or 
unwanted gifts for tombola 

Friday 8th December Non- uniform day for Xmas Fayre -children to bring in sweets and chocolate 

Wednesday 13th December Xmas Fayre 

The PTA would love to hear from you if you would like to join them and support the school. Please feel free 
to contact them on the following email address: -  ststephenspta@outlook.com  
 
Mr P Sheppard   Headteacher 

mailto:ststephenspta@outlook.com

